interrey
Danube Region

the European Union

Co-funded by

EUSDR Priority Area 11
Steering Group members

Nominated Steering Groups members by National Coordinators

DANUBE REGION

N

Prosperity through Diversity

DANUBE REGION

strategy

Security

Country Name Function Institution Email Additional contacts
Austria Rudolf Rotter Federal Ministry of the rudolf.rotter@bmi.gv.at +43 153126 3412
Interior
Tibor Benzcur-Juris Federal Ministry of the tibor-benczur-juris@bmi.gv.at
Interior
Bosnia and Irina Neuman Ministry of Security irina.neuman@msb.gov.ba +387 33 492 449

Herzegovina

Bulgaria Snezhina Marinova Director, PAC Ministry of Interior eusdr@mvr.bg Directorate of
European Union and
International
cooperation
Rosen Kukushev Head of Section Ministry of Interior rkukushev.14@mvr.bg EU and International
cooperation
Directorate
Boryana Boteva Chief Expert Ministry of Interior eusdr@mvr.bg EU and International
bboteva.14@muvr.bg cooperation
Directorate
Croatia Tomislav Lukac Ministry of Interior tlukac@mup.hr General Border

Police Directorate
+385 13788531
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KreSimir Kralj

Ministry of Interior

krkralj@mup.hr

General Border
Police Directorate
+3851 37 88 956

Czech-Republic

Iveta Zdarska

Ministry of the Interior

iveta.zdarska@mvcr.cz

+420 974817 283

Germany federal

Baden-Wiirttemberg

Federal Ministry of the
Interior and Community

e2@bmi.bund.de

Department E
(International und
EU-Affairs)

Simon Bihl

Ministry of the Interior,
Digitisation and Migration

simon.bihl@im.bwl.de

Michael Arnold

Ministry of the Interior,
Digitisation and Migration

LPP.32.INT@im.bwl.de

Bavaria Michael Schwald Head of Bavarian Bavarian State Ministry of
Police the Interior, for Sport and
PAC Integration
Verena Linsmaier PAC 11 Bavarian State Ministry of +49 89 2192 2824
Representative the Interior, for Sport and
Integration . .
Christa Becker Bavarian State Ministry of | U -eusdr@polizei-bayern.de +49 89 2192 2671
the Interior, for Sport and
Integration
Hungary Matyas Hegyaljai Ministry of Interior euhat@bm.gov.hu
Monika Herczeg Ministry of Interior monika.herczeg@bm.gov.hu +36 14411422
Balazs Polt Ministry of Interior balazs.polt@bm.gov.hu
Moldova Gabriela Cristea Interim Head Ministry of Internal Affairs | gabriela.cristea@mai.gov.md +373 22 225 325

International
Cooperation &
European
Integration
Department

lana Leorda

Main consultant

Ministry of Internal Affairs

iana.leorda@mai.gov.md

+373 22 255 406
International
Relations Division of




inLerreg [l Co-funded by
Danube Region RS the European Union

DANUBE REGION
Prosperity through Diversity

DANUBE REGION

strategy

Security

International
Cooperation &
European
Integration
Department
Montenegro Zenajda Deloik Ministry of Interior zenajda.deloik@mup.gov.me +382 20 203 297
Romania Catalin Necula Ministry of Interior dgaesri@mai.gov.ro
Romeo Soare Ministry of Interior dgaesri@mai.gov.ro + 40212648630
svri.daeri@mai.gov.ro
Serbia Miroslav Nesi¢ Member Ministry of Interior miroslav.dnesic@mup.gov.rs
Dragana Kruni¢ Member Ministry of Interior dragana.krunic@mup.gov.rs
Slovakia Milos Sobat Ministry of Interior milos.sobat@minv.sk +421 9610 54516
Slovenia Jana Ristanovic¢ Member Ministry of the Interior jana.ristanovic@gov.si Stefanova 2, 1501
eu.mnz@gov.si Ljubljana, SI
+386 1428 5098
Ukraine Olga leromina Ministry of Internal Affairs | euro@mvs.gov.ua +38 044 2547090
Other Steering Group members/Observers
Name Function Institution Country Email Additional contacts
Hubert Griepe Bavarian State Criminal Police Germany hubert.griepe@polizei.bayern.de +49 89 1212-4579
Office
Alexander Moser Bavarian State Criminal Police Germany alexander.moser@polizei.bayern.de
Office
Johan Magnusson European Commission / EU johan.magnusson@ec.europa.eu
DG REGIO
Karolina Jasinska- European Commission / EU karolina.jasinska@ec.europa.eu
Muhleck DG REGIO
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Katharina Lenz Danube Strategy Point EU katharina.lenz@eusdr-dsp.eu +43 1 8908 088 2602
Tanja Levajkovikj — Head of Legal and EU tlevajkovikj@selec.org +40 21 303 6019
International Affairs in SELEC secretariat@selec.org
Johannes Gabriel DRP MA/IS Project Officer DTP johannes.gabriel@interreg-danube.eu +36 1 795 5886
Dimitar Uzunov Danube Youth Council Bulgaria dimitaruzunov89@gmail.com
dyc@eusdr-dsp.eu
Lenka Zivanovi¢ Danube Youth Council Slovenia lenkaziv@gmail.com

dyc@eusdr-dsp.eu

Jana Burzykova Danube Youth Council

Czech Republic

jana.burzykova@gmail.com
dyc@eusdr-dsp.eu
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